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Selestion fer Class-IV Posis in Rikaner Division

1110, Shri Chund Lal: Will the Minister of Rallways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of persons were selected for Qlass IV posts in Bikaner Division, in 1856;

(b) it so, the total number of persons selected;

(c) the total number of the selected persons who have been appointed so

(d) the number of selected persons who are on the waiting list up tll now.

(e) whether a new selection test is being held;

(1) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(g) what will be the state of the persons on the waiting list?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shalmawaz Kham): (a) No selection was held in 1956

(b) to (d). In view of reply to part
(a) above, these do not arse.

(e), (f) and (g). Yes, as there are no names bn the waiting list

Capsizing of Goods Traing

1811. Shri Apadi: Will the Mnster of Railways be pleased to state

(a) whethe; eighteen wagons of goods train of the Southern Railway capsized on the 9th October, 1938, near Tuggali Railway station on Guntakal-Dronachellam section;

(b) it so, the causes of the accident, and

(¢) the estimated loss to the Government and to the consigners?

The Deputy Minister of Railways
(3hr) 8. V. Ramaswamy): (a) On
9-10-58 at abomt 1310 hours whilw
No. 3121 Up Goods train was on run between: Pemdaksllu and Tuggali stations, on Southern Railway, 11tk and 30th wagons derailed while 12th to 29th vehicles from the engine capsized.

(b) The derailment was caused by the settiement of the track. Uneven loading of the wagon also contributed to ity derailment

(¢) The cost of damage to Railway property has been assessed at Rs 6,800

There was practically no loss to the contents of the wagons

Development of Cambay Port

1812, Shri Raghungth Singh: Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to state the present position regarding the development of Cambay Port in Bombav
State?

The Minister of State in the Ministry o! Transport and Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): The development of minor ports is the responsibility of the State Governments. The Central Government gives financial assistance in the form of loans for development schemes included in the Five Year Plans. A provision o
Rs. 3.68 lakhs has been made in thz Second Five Year Plan for improvement schemes relating to the Port of Cambay Information regarding the present position of development of the port, which has been called for from the Government of Bombay, is awaited. It will be laid on the Table of the Sabha as early as possible
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